XDU070 Coolant Distribution Unit
(Liquid to Air)
Application and Planning Guide
Proprietary and Confidential ©2025 Vertiv Group Corp.
Technical Support Site
If you encounter any installation or operational issues with your product, check the pertinent section of this
manual to see if the issue can be resolved by following outlined procedures.
Visit https://www.vertiv.com/en-us/support/ for additional assistance.

3 Product Description Proprietary and Confidential ©2025 Vertiv Group Corp. 9
Vertiv™ XDU070 Coolant Distribution Unit (Liquid to Air) Application and Planning Guide
3.2 Vertiv™ XDU070 Model Number Nomenclature
The Vertiv™ XDU070 can be configured for voltage options to suit:
• Any global location
• Secondary filtration
• Secondary top/bottom connections
Table 3.1 below describes each digit of the model number.
Digit 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
Model X D U 0 7 0 A 0 K 3 1 0 2 0 A
Table 3.1 XDU070 Model Number Base Digit Definitions
Digit Feature Value Description
1, 2, 3 Family Name XDU Product family
4, 5, 6 Unit Model 070 Model
7 Cooling Type A Liquid to air
8 Place Holder 0 None
9 Voltage Selection
K 120 V - 1 PH - 60 Hz
S 220 V - 1 PH - 50 Hz
10 PRV
3 3 bar
4 4 bar
11 Monitoring 1 Standard
12 Connection Adapter 0 None
13 Secondary Filtration
1 Factory fitted (25 micron)
2 Factory fitted (50 micron)
14 Placeholder 0 None
15 Configuration
A - Z Standard configuration
S Special feature authorization
Table 3.2 XDU070 Nomenclature Detail
10 Proprietary and Confidential ©2025 Vertiv Group Corp. 3 Product Description
Vertiv™ XDU070 Coolant Distribution Unit (Liquid to Air) Application and Planning Guide
3.3 Product Views
Figure 3.1 Front View of Vertiv™ XDU070 (Doors and Side Panels Removed)
3 Product Description Proprietary and Confidential ©2025 Vertiv Group Corp. 11
Vertiv™ XDU070 Coolant Distribution Unit (Liquid to Air) Application and Planning Guide
Item Description
1 Redundant 48 VDC power supply (A and B)
2 Touchscreen display
3 Reservoir tank (2.16 gal/10 liter)
4 Fill pump P4 (reservoir tank)
5 Automatic air vents on filter
6 Pressure sensors (quantity is 7)
7 Wheels and adjustable feet
8 Tie down bracket (front and back)
9 Secondary fluid filters 50 micron
10 Filling wand
11 Fill pump P3 (System)
12 Pressure relief valve—43.5 psig (3 bar)
13
Level sensors
(3 Sensors in reservoir tank)
(1 Sensor in pipework)
14 Control panel
15 Cooling coil
12 Proprietary and Confidential ©2025 Vertiv Group Corp. 3 Product Description
Vertiv™ XDU070 Coolant Distribution Unit (Liquid to Air) Application and Planning Guide
Figure 3.2 Rear View of Vertiv™ XDU070 (Doors and Side Panels Removed)
3 Product Description Proprietary and Confidential ©2025 Vertiv Group Corp. 13
Vertiv™ XDU070 Coolant Distribution Unit (Liquid to Air) Application and Planning Guide
Item Description
1 Automatic air vents (on coil headers)
2 Access panel to 48 VDC distribution busbar and fuses
3 Axial fans 48 VDC (quantity is 7)
4 Fan fuse and connector
5 Dip tray with float switch
6 Secondary fluid circuit pumps P1 and P2 (with built in speed control)
7 Filter/pump isolation valves
8 Flow sensor
9 Expansion vessel
3.4 Spare Parts